finance and administration upon vouchers signed by the

secretary of environment or the secretary's authorized

representative.

B.  The department may use money in the fund for

costs related to administering the program.

SECTION 11.  APPROPRIATION.--Twenty-five million dollars

($25,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the low-

carbon construction material rebate fund for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027 and subsequent fiscal years for the payment of

rebates pursuant to Section 4 of the Low-Carbon Construction

Material Rebate Act.